NI1000010137

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(<u> </u>				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				
626-2545-				
W11000053954				

£1.,



10/19/11--01014--004 **87.50

BIVISION OF CONFORMATION: 2011 OCT 27 PH 2: 40

cr 10/27/11

COVER LETTER Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUS Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for : \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certificate of Certified Copy & Certificate Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Name (Printed or ty ed) Q OUC Address City, State & Zip Daytime Telephone number 2011 OCT 27 PM 2: 40 (V) CN γ r E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FILEL SECRETARY OF STATL DIVISION OF CORPORATION.

2011 OCT 27 PH 2:40

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 20, 2011

1 1

REBA HALEY 212 S ST. CLOUD AVENUE VALRICO, FL 33594

SUBJECT: THE HOUSE OF LOVE, INC. Ref. Number: W11000053954

We have received your document for THE HOUSE OF LOVE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging. We ask that you type or carefully print the information in the appropriate blocks.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 611A00024085

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentiana, DO DOV 6297 Tollahagana Florida 29214

	ARTICLES OF IN In compliance with Chapter		
ARTICLE I	poration shall be: The House of	Love 1	Ministnes, INC.
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	Valvico, Florda 3	5594	Same
Provide for vict	ich the corporation is organized is: Shelter, Counseling ms of domestic viole	and e	homeless nomen (VETS)
? Child	N CV . MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in v	which the director	rs are elected and appointed:
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR 10: Leba Haley (P) 212 5 ST Cloud Ave Valvico, Florda 33594	Name and Title	B:
Name and Titl Address:	e: Sava E. Doms. R.OBex 648 Valvice (F137595	Name and Title Address:	6:
Name and Titl Address:	e: Frank R. Heley 242 551. Cloud Value: F1 33594	Name and Title Address:	
	REGISTERED AGENT da street address (P.Q. Box NOT acceptable) of a	he registered age	nt is:
Name: Address:	Person Holey 212 SST. Cloud Are Valvice FT 335PY		ECHETARY SION OF CC
	INCORPORATOR Ess of the Incorporator is: 1-2-2-55T, Claud Val ricu, El 33594		PH 2: 40
Having been named certificat <u>e. I an</u> fami	as registered agent to accept service of proces iliar with and accept the appointment as registered	s for the above s d agent and agree	stated corporation at the place designated in this e to act in this capacity
_ Klo	a Hay Required Signature of Registered Agent		10/21/11 Date
I submit this docume to the Department of		e. I am aware th d for in s.817.155	that any false information submitted in a document $S, F.S.$ $\frac{10 21 1}{Date}$

ARTICLE VILJ -- CHARITABLE

Section 1. Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious or scientific purposes, for such purposes, the making of distribution to organization that qualifies as exempted organizations under section 501 $\mbox{\sc C}$ (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. $\$

ARTICLEIX - NET EARNINGS

Section 1. No part of the net earning of the corporation shall not be to the benefit or be distributed to its members, directors, officers or to other private persons except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payment and distribution in furtherance of Section 501 \bigcirc (3) purposes. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carry on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting for influence legislation and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation/organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation/organization exempted from Federal income tax under Section 501 \bigcirc (3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of any future federal tax code or b(b) by a corporation/organization, contribution to which are deductible under Section 170(c) (2) of the internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code.

ARTICLE X[°] - **DISSOLUTION**

Section 1. Dissolution: Upon dissolution of this corporation asset shall be distributed for one or more exempted purposes within the meaning of Section 501 \bigcirc (3) of the Internal Revenue Code 1.e charitable, education, religious or scientific or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal government or to a state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Compete Jurisdiction in of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organization, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purpose.